

# H-H Burnishing Compound<sup>™</sup> 220 A

H-H Burnishing Compound 220 A is an amber, mildly alkaline powder used to burnish copper, brass, stainless steel, aluminum, and zinc. The H-H Burnishing Compound 220 A solution produces dense foam, important in preventing scratching of the metal surface.

### **Features & Benefits**

| Outstanding polish on | Dense foam cushions work- |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| stainless steel       | prevents scratching       |

# **Operating Conditions**

H-H Burnishing Compound 220 A may be used in conventional open type oblique barrels, closed horizontal or in submerged horizontal barrels with or without media. All types of media, steel or stone may be used, but H-H Burnishing Compound 220 A is particularly needed where stone media are used.

Concentrations of H-H Burnishing Compound 220 A may range from 1/2 to 6 oz/Gal, although 1 to 2 oz./Gal concentrations are generally used. Burnishing time will vary, depending on surface condition of parts and desired results. Thorough removal of soil prior to burnishing is desirable, but not essential if soil is relatively light. In some cases, it may be necessary to etch and bright dip aluminum and copper alloys prior to burnishing in order to obtain optimum finish. Hubbard-Hall deoxidizers, available for both aluminum and copper alloys, may be used as pre-dips.

Typical cycle

- 1. Alkaline roll for 10 to 20 minutes to remove organic soils.
- 2. Cold water rinse.
- 3. Burnish in H-H Burnishing Compound 220 A for 30 to 60 minutes.
- 4. Cold water rinse.
- 5. Hot water rinse.
- 6. Dry.

### Waste Disposal

Used solutions of H-H Burnishing Compound 220 A should be discharged directly into a settling lagoon. In order to be completely informed on the latest regulations in your area, please contact the local authorities.



#### Caution

Although H-H Burnishing Compound 220 A is mildly alkaline, avoid skin, eye, and oral contact. Wear protective clothing, goggles and gloves when handling the H-H Burnishing Compound 220 A. Flush exposed areas immediately with clean, cold water. In case of injury, please contact a doctor.

**WARRANTY**: HUBBARD-HALL INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MISUSE, MISAPPLICATION, OR MISHANDLING OF THIS PRODUCT. SEE THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE ON OUR WEBSITE FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONCERNING OUR PRODUCTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LIMITATIONS AND DISCLAIMERS OF WARRANTIES AND LIABILITIES.

# **Our People. Your Problem Solvers.**

For more information on this process, please call us at 203.756.5521 or email: <u>techservice@hubbardhall.com</u>

Hubbard-Hall holds certifications for **ISO 9001:2015**, Responsible Distribution, as accredited by the **ACD** (Alliance for Chemical Distributors) and as a **Women-Owned Small Business**, as well as maintaining an association with **Omni-Chem**<sup>136</sup>.